Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William E. Smith	07/01/2010
Roberto Nevarez	06/30/2010
Harry Edward Wing	08/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enodis Corporation
Street Address:	2227 Welbilt Boulevard
City:	New Port Richey
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34655

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29364672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2033274500

Email: docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	253.8867USD2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Greeley

Total Attachments: 7

source=2538867USD2ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024919 FRAME: 0028 29364672

CH \$40.00

501277990

source=2538867USD2ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=2538867USD2ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=2538867USD2ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=2538867USD2ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=2538867USD2ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=2538867USD2ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please	record	the attached	original o	documents or o	copies t	hereof:			
1.	Name o	of conveying	parties:	William E. SM WING;	/IITH, R	oberto NE	VAREZ and	d Harry Edward	
2.	Name a	2227		2227 V	ODIS CORPORATION 7 Welbilt Boulevard v Port Richey, Florida 34655 USA				
3.	<u>XXXX</u>	Security Other: _	ent Agreeme	ent le 30, and Aug	ust 9, 2	 	Merger Change of	f Name –	
4.	Applica	ation number((s) or app	olication date(s):				
	ition is:	Application/F 29/364,672	_	_	a new a		n/Issue Dat	ion date of the	
5. mailed		and address	Cl Ohlandt One	o whom corres JSTOMER NU c/o Paul D. Gi , Greeley, Rug e Landmark So d, Connecticut	MBER 2 reeley, l giero & juare, 1	27,623 Esq. Perle, L.L.I 0 th Floor	Р.	cument should be	Э
6.	Total N	lo. of applica	tions and	patents involv	ed: <u>1</u>	_·			
7.		ee (37 C.F.R C CUSTOM) \$40.00/assig 27,623	nment.				
37 C.F	.R. 3.41		required	ized to charge I with this comi				ditional fees unde erpayment, to)∶
		ny knowledge a f the original do		the foregoing in	formatic	on is true and	d correct and	l any attached copy	/
	D. Gree	ley n Signing		Per Signatu	my ire			August 31, 2010 Date	
Total nu	umber of	f pages includi	ng cover s	sheet, attachmer	r nts and c	locument: _	7		

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS.

William E. SMITH 4103 Marlow Loop Land O'Lakes, Florida 34639

Roberto NEVAREZ 15915 Adobe Drive Hudson, Florida 34667

Harry Edward WING 2901 Georgetown Drive Midland, Michigan 48642

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

VALVE BLOCK

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on June 25, 2010 and assigned U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/364,672 and

The ASSIGNEE, **ENODIS CORPORATION**, a Florida corporation, having its principal office at 2227 Welbilt Boulevard, New Port Richey, Florida 34655, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Design Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Design Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

William E. SMITH	Roberto NEVAREZ
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name
William Caluto	Signature
7/1/10	
Date Caylon	Date
Witness	Witness
Harry Edward WING Inventor's Name	
Signature	
Date	
Witness	

Page 2 of 2

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS,

William E. SMITH 4103 Marlow Loop Land O'Lakes, Florida 34639

Roberto NEVAREZ 15915 Adobe Drive Hudson, Florida 34667

Harry Edward WING 2901 Georgetown Drive Midland, Michigan 48642

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

VALVE BLOCK

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on June 25, 2010 and assigned U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/364,672 and

The ASSIGNEE, ENODIS CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, having its principal office at 2227 Welbilt Boulevard, New Port Richey, Florida 34655, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Design Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Design Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

USDN 29/364,672

ATTY DOCKET NO.: 253.8867USD2

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

William E. SMITH	Roberto NEVAREZ
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name
	Bobyt News
Signature	Signature
	6-30-10
Date	Date
	Janet Hrus
Witness	Witness
Harry Edward WING	<u> </u>
Inventor's Name	
Signature	
Date	···
Witness	

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS,

William E. SMITH 4103 Marlow Loop Land O'Lakes, Florida 34639

Roberto NEVAREZ 15915 Adobe Drive Hudson, Florida 34667

Harry Edward WING 2901 Georgetown Drive Midland, Michigan 48642

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

VALVE BLOCK

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on June 25, 2010 and assigned U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/364,672 and

The ASSIGNEE, **ENODIS CORPORATION**, a Florida corporation, having its principal office at 2227 Welbilt Boulevard, New Port Richey, Florida 34655, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Design Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Design Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist
Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this
application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions,
reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in
Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will
execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the
terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

William E. SMITH Inventor's Name	Roberto NEVAREZ Inventor's Name	
Signature	Signature	
Date	Date	
Witness	Witness	
Harry Edward WING Inventor's Name		
Signature		
8/9/2010 Date		
Witness Walls		

Page 2 of 2